FOX VALLEY PARK DISTRICT

For office use only	
RECEIVED BY	HH#
DATE	APPROVED FOR

Scholarship/FoxFun Pass Application

All applications are reviewed and processed by the Scholarship Department at Cole Center Administration Office. Please call (630)897-0516 with any questions regarding the scholarship application process.

Submittal of application does not constitute approval. Your ID must have your current address, and you must be a Fox Valley Park District resident to be eligible for the scholarship.

Applicant Information

Please complete all fields or mark 'N/A' if not applicable.

SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS & FOXFUN PASS

APPLICANT NAME	DATE OF BIRTH					
STREET ADDRESS	CITY ZIP					
CELL NUMBER	HOME NUMBER					
EMAIL ADDRESS*						
*NOTE: This is how we will communicate v	with you about your appli	cation status				
MARITAL STATUS (SELECT ONE)	SINGLE		DIVORCED	SEPARATED		
HOUSING (SELECT ONE)	HOMEOWNER	RENT	LIVING WITH FAMILY/FRIEND	OTHER (PLEASE DESCRIBE)		
PLEASE LIST NAMES AND	AGES OF ALL DI	EPENDENTS I	N HOUSEHOLD I	NCLUDING SPOU	SE/PARTNER	
*DEPENDENT'S FIRST NAME	DEPENDENT'S LAS	ΓΝΑΜΕ	DATE OF BIRTH	RELATIONSHIP TO A	PPLICANT	

*Dependents must be legally defined as such.

FOX VALLEY PARK DISTRICT Scholarship Guidelines

Please initial each line:

- ____ The scholarship program is available to Fox Valley Park District residents only.
- Scholarships will be awarded to applicants and their dependent household members only.
- Approved applicants will receive a scholarship for program registration up to \$160 per qualifying person per year. Amounts will be pro-rated based on month of approval.
- Only programs in the Adventure Playbook with this symbol ◆ next to it are eligible to use scholarship funds for.
- Any additional program fees above the awarded scholarship amount are due at the time of registration.

- __All registration policies and procedures apply to scholarship applicants.
- Qualifying families are also eligible to purchase a FoxFun Pass for \$10. Only one pass can be awarded to a family per calendar year. The pass must be treated like cash. The Park District is not responsible for lost or stolen passes.
- Upon completion of the application, the Fox Valley Park District will notify the applicant by email within three weeks of their scholarship status.
- _____ All information submitted must be true and accurate. Financial assistance awarded on the basis of false information supplied by the applicant will be revoked.
 - Scholarships periods are from Jan. 1-Dec.
 31 each year.

- _ All requests for scholarships must be received a minimum of 3 weeks prior to the start of any requested program/ activity.
- Remaining scholarship money awarded for the year does not carry over to the next year.
- Qualifying individuals cannot transfer their scholarship to another qualifying individual.

Acknowledgement of Application Policy

I certify that all of the above information is true and correct and that all income has been reported. I understand that Fox Valley Park District officials may verify this information, and that misrepresentation of the information will result in the denial of a scholarship.

By clicking here, you agree to the acknowledgement of the Application Policy above DATE						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
APPROVED						
APPLICANT NOTIFIED BY EMAIL ON / / TICKLER TEXT ADDED TO RECTRAC ACCOUNT APPLICATION FILED	FUNDS ADDED TO ACCOUNT \$13.25 x (months remaining in year) = \$ per qualifying individual					
SIGNATURE of FVPD REPRESENTATIVE	DATE					
FOX VALLEY PARK DISTRICT 101 W. Illinois Ave., Aurora • 630-897-0516 foxvalleyparkdistrict.org		Fox Valley Park District				